IARC-recommended intervals); similar relative results were obtained for other screening technologies. The baseline values and range for
sensitivity analysis are provided in Table 1. Because this is a secondary sensitivity analysis, we examined two selected strategies as examples for
QALY sensitivity analysis rather than the full four strategies considered in YLS analysis. Because the cost-effectiveness frontier curves calculated
using YLS and QALYs in Figure 4A and 4B were similar, we focused the secondary sensitivity analysis on health state utility parameters.

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Conditional % of an unsatisfactory visual test given a prior unsatisfactory test:

Age specific rate of unsatisfactory visual tests:

VILI cost:

Sensitivity of VILI for CIN2+, in VIA negative women:

LEEP cost:

Screening test and colposcopy sensitivity for cancer:

Proportion of CIN3 women treated by hysterectomy:

Cancer treatment cost (all FIGO stages):

LEEP success rate:

5-year survival by FIGO stage:

Sensitivity of VIA for CIN2+:

Rate of lost to follow-up:

Colposcopy accuracy:

Screening participation:

VIA cost:

Mortality to incidence ratio:

Discount rate:

Age standardised progression rate from CIN3 to cancer:

$ / LYS

2.8% 0.7%

0% 5%

+20% -20%

5% 20%

50% 41%

-10% +10%

5%

$67.2$44.7

$0.3

26% 22%

0%

80%

40%100

$3.4 $5.2

77% sensitivity for CIN2+
Perfect accuracy

for all health state

$0.5

0.8

90%

100%

100%

0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800

Age specific rate of unsatisfactory visual tests:

Screening test and colposcopy sensitivity for cancer:

LEEP cost:

Proportion of CIN3 women treated by hysterectomy:

Cancer treatment cost (all FIGO stages):

LEEP success rate:

Rate of technically inadequate for careHPV:

5-year survival by FIGO stage:

Rate of lost to follow-up:

Screening participation:

Colposcopy accuracy:

Mortality to incidence ratio:

Sensitivity of careHPV 0.5 self-sampling for CIN2+:

careHPV cost:

Discount rate:

Age standardised progression rate from CIN3 to cancer:

$/ LYS

2.8%
0.7%

0% 5%

$3 $10

10%

60%90%

5% 20%

-10% +10%

5%

$44.7 $67.2

0.8

100% 40%

-20% +20%

77% sensitivity for CIN2+
Perfect accuracy

for all health state

100%

100% 90%

0%

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

Conditional % of an unsatisfactory visual test given a prior unsatisfactory test:

Age specific rate of unsatisfactory visual tests:

Sensitivity of VILI for CIN2+, in VIA negative women:

LEEP cost:

VILI cost:

Cancer treatment cost (all FIGO stages):

LEEP success rate:

Proportion of CIN3 women treated by hysterectomy:

Screening test and colposcopy sensitivity for cancer:

Rate of lost to follow-up:

Sensitivity of VIA for CIN2+:

Screening participation:

Colposcopy accuracy:

5-year survival by FIGO stage:

VIA cost:

Mortality to incidence ratio:

Discount rate:

Age standardised progression rate from CIN3 to cancer:

$ / LYS

2.8% 0.7%

0% 5%

$3.4 $5.2

5% 20%

50% 41%

-10% +10%

5%

$44.7 $67.2

$0.3

26% 22%

100%

100%80%

40% 100%

+20% -20%

77% sensitivity for CIN2+Perfect test accuracy
for all health state

$0.5

0%

100% 90%

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

Age specific rate of unsatisfactory visual tests:

LEEP cost:

Screening test and colposcopy sensitivity for cancer:

Cancer treatment cost (all FIGO stages):

Proportion of CIN3 women treated by hysterectomy:

LEEP success rate:

Rate of lost to follow-up:

Colposcopy accuracy:

Rate of technically inadequate for careHPV:

5-year survival by FIGO stage:

Screening participation:

Sensitivity of careHPV 0.5 self-sampling for CIN2+:

Mortality to incidence ratio:

careHPV cost:

Discount rate:

Age standardised progression rate from CIN3 to cancer:

$ / LYS

2.8% 0.7%

0% 5%

$3 $10

10%

60%98%

5% 20%

-10% +10%

5%

$44.7 $67.2

0%

100%40%

-20%+20%

77% sensitivity for CIN2+
Perfect accuracy for

all health state

100%

100%

90%

0.8

0.8

B. Once-lifetime screening with careHPV@0.5pg/mL at age 35 years D. Routine screening with careHPV@0.5pg/mL at IARC-recommended screening intervals

C. Routine screening with VIA/VILI at IARC-recommended screening intervalsA. Once-lifetime screening with VIA/VILI at age 35 years

Figure 6 Sensitivity analysis for cost per life year saved (LYS). Sensitivity analysis findings are shown for cost-effectiveness ratios relative to
no intervention for selected test technologies (VIA/VILI and careHPV@0.5 pg/ml) and screening strategies (once-lifetime and IARC-recommended